section 22715(b)(3), the Commissioner may impose a penalty of one hundred dollars ($100) for each business day for the first 
five business days the report is overdue, and thereafter shall not exceed five hundred dollars ($500) for each business day the 
report is overdue, not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in the aggregate.  Under Government Code section 
11522, a licensee whose license has been revoked may have to wait a period of not less than one year from the date of revocation 
before applying for the reinstatement of their license. 

PURPOSE OF THE REPORT: